CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2020-0651

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN WATER UTILITY RATE AND RULE ORDER 6360-WR-110

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis Water Utility's last water increase was placed into effect on October 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the existing rates are not sufficient to support the Water Utility's ongoing operations, increased cost of materials, supplies, contracts, and maintenance agreements, etc.; and,

WHEREAS, the approved rates would provide for a \$318,060 increase, which equates to an overall 3.89% rate increase, with a 4.9% rate of return; and,

WHEREAS, the council previously approved up to a \$971,483 increase, or 11.3% increase, with a 7% rate of return;

NOW THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Public Works and Common Council that the West Allis Water Utility shall apply rates authorized by the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin under Utility Rate Order 6360-WR-110 with an effective date of November 1, 2020.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2020-0651" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

BEFORE ADOPTION

R-2020-0651 (Non-existent)

AFTER ADOPTION

R-2020-0651(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL NOVEMBER 04, 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Presiding Officer

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of

West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

